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Colorectal Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

95% ClI
MHCP

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower
MCO Rate Limit
imi

MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0,
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 143,247 52.7% 52.4%

AALFA Family Clinic 118 62.7% 53.7%
Allina Health 22,453 53.2% 52.6%
Alomere Health 339 61.7% 56.4%
Altru Health System 606 49.7% 45.7%
Appleton Area Health Services 56 66.1% 53.0%
Avera Medical Group 710 51.7% 48.0%
Boynton Health Service 30 46.7% 30.2%
CCM Health 234 63.7% 57.3%
Cedar Riverside People's Center 459 22.0% 18.5%
CentraCare Health 7,716 55.8% 54.7%
Clinic Sofia Ob/Gyn 31 51.6% 34.8%
Community Memorial Hospital 471 46.5% 42.0%
Community University Health Care Center 901 27.1% 24.3%
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center 1,042 55.6% 52.5%
Dawson Clinic 96 46.9% 37.2%
Duluth Family Medicine Clinic (Formerly Duluth

Family Practice Center) 220 46.8% 40.3%
Edina Sports Health & Wellness 63 81.0% 69.6%

Entira Family Clinics (formerly Family Health

0 0
Services MN) 2,463 53.4% 51.5%

Essentia Health 8,983 57.8% 56.8%
Fairview Health Services 17,285 54.4% 53.7%
Fairview Mesaba Clinics 1,118 57.9% 55.0%
France Avenue Family Physicians 61 70.5% 58.1%
Glencoe Regional Health Services 423 54.4% 49.6%
Glenwood Medical Center 333 48.0% 42.7%
Grand Itasca Clinic 1,255 57.3% 54.5%
Gundersen Health System 453 59.2% 54.6%
HealthPartners Clinics 13,364 54.5% 53.7%
Hendricks Community Hospital Association 61 44.3% 32.5%
Hennepin Healthcare 8,469 47.4% 46.3%
Hutchinson Health 140 45.7% 37.7%
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95% ClI

Upper
Limit

52.9%

70.9%
53.9%
66.7%
53.6%
77.1%
55.3%
63.9%
69.6%
26.0%
56.9%
68.0%
51.0%
30.1%
58.6%
56.8%

53.4%

88.8%

55.4%

58.9%
55.1%
60.7%
80.4%
59.1%
53.4%
60.0%
63.6%
55.3%
56.7%
48.4%
54.0%

Performance

Above
Average
Above
Average
Above
Average
Average
Above
Below
Above
Average
Below
Below
Average
Average

Average
Above
Average

Above
Above
Above
Above
Average
Average
Above
Above
Above
Average
Below
Average
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Colorectal Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

95% ClI 95% ClI
MHCP

MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower Upper | Performance

MCO Rate

Limit Limit
MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0 0
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 143,247 52.7% 52.4% 52.9%

Indian Health Board of Minneapolis 56 30.4% 19.9% 43.3% Below
Kittson Healthcare Clinic 65 43.1% 31.8% 55.2% Average
Lac Qui Parle Clinic 84 57.1% 46.5% 67.2% Average
Lake Superior Community Health Center 72 43.1% 32.3% 54.6% Average
Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors 281 50.2% 44.4% 56.0% Average
Lakewood Health Center Clinic 91 42.9% 33.2% 53.1% Average
Lakewood Health System 835 56.2% 52.8% 59.5% Average
Mankato Clinic, Ltd. 1,246 51.7% 48.9% 54.5% Average
Mayo Clinic 3,056 57.1% 55.3% 58.8% Above
Mayo Clinic Health System 7,612 55.7% 54.6% 56.8% Above
Meeker Memorial Hospital & Clinics 336 57.4% 52.1% 62.6% Average
Mille Lacs Health System 323 42.7% 37.4% 48.2% Below
Minnesota Women's Care 265 48.7% 42.7% 54.7% Average
Native American Community Clinic 55 25.5% 15.8% 38.3% Below
Neighborhood Healthsource 639 27.2% 23.9% 30.8% Below
North Memorial 4,775 48.1% 46.7% 49.6% Below
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center 1,548 55.9% 53.5% 58.4% Above
Northwest Family Physicians 653 36.0% 32.4% 39.7% Below
Olivia Hospital & Clinic 54 40.7% 28.7% 54.0% Average
Olmsted Medical Center 2,259 40.6% 38.6% 42.7% Below
Open Door Health Center 82 26.8% 18.4% 37.3% Below
Ortonville Area Health Services-Northside

Medical Clinic 67 62.7% 50.7% 73.3% Average
Park Nicollet Health Services 12,065 53.9% 53.1% 54.8% Above
Perham Health 220 56.4% 49.8% 62.8% Average
Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota,

South Dakota 126 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% Below
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota 843 46.5% 43.2% 49.9% Below
Rainy Lake Medical Center 106 23.6% 16.5% 32.5% Below
Richfield Medical Group 123 67.5% 58.8% 75.1% Above
Ridgeview Clinics 1,194 58.9% 56.1% 61.6% Above
RiverView Health 142 49.3% 41.2% 57.4% Average
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Colorectal Cancer Screening

2022 measurement year
Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

95% Cl
: MHCP
MEDICAL GROUP NAME Patients Lower

95% ClI

Upper

Performance

MCO Rate ..
Limit

MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE

0 0,
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS) 143,247 52.7% 52.4%

Riverwood Healthcare Center 788 57.6% 54.1%
Sanford Health 3,470 51.8% 50.1%
Sanford Health Non-MN 304 62.2% 56.6%
Sawtooth Mountain Clinic 213 55.9% 49.2%
Scenic Rivers Health Services 504 41.1% 36.9%
Sleepy Eye Medical Center 220 52.7% 46.1%
Southside Community Health Services 141 55.3% 47.1%
St. Croix Regional Medical Center 198 46.0% 39.2%
St. Luke's Clinics 1,721 55.0% 52.6%
Stellis Health, PA 1,063 51.3% 48.3%
Stevens Community Medical Center 120 57.5% 48.6%
Tri-County Health Care 662 58.8% 55.0%
United Family Medicine 763 18.9% 16.3%
United Hospital District Clinic 280 43.6% 37.9%
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center 397 57.4% 52.5%
University of Minnesota Physicians 591 37.1% 33.3%
Voyage Healthcare 1,067 52.6% 49.6%
Welia Health 1,181 44.6% 41.8%
Williams Integracare Clinic 265 54.3% 48.3%
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Limit

52.9%

61.0%
53.4%
67.4%
62.4%
45.4%
59.2%
63.3%
52.9%
57.3%
54.3%
66.0%
62.5%
21.8%
49.4%
62.2%
41.0%
55.6%
47.5%
60.2%

Above
Average
Above
Average
Below
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Above
Below
Below
Average
Below
Average
Below
Average
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Definitions
® 95% Cl: 95% confidence interval
e Above: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly above the MHCP statewide average
e Average: Medical group's MHCP rate is not significantly different than the MHCP statewide average
e Below: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly below the MHCP statewide average
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