

## **Colorectal Cancer Screening**

2022 measurement year

Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE				<b></b> -0/	
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	143,247	52.7%	52.4%	52.9%	
AALFA Family Clinic	118	62.7%	53.7%	70.9%	Above
Allina Health	22,453	53.2%	52.6%	53.9%	Average
Alomere Health	339	61.7%	56.4%	66.7%	Above
Altru Health System	606	49.7%	45.7%	53.6%	Average
Appleton Area Health Services	56	66.1%	53.0%	77.1%	Above
Avera Medical Group	710	51.7%	48.0%	55.3%	Average
Boynton Health Service	30	46.7%	30.2%	63.9%	Average
CCM Health	234	63.7%	57.3%	69.6%	Above
Cedar Riverside People's Center	459	22.0%	18.5%	26.0%	Below
CentraCare Health	7,716	55.8%	54.7%	56.9%	Above
Clinic Sofia Ob/Gyn	31	51.6%	34.8%	68.0%	Average
Community Memorial Hospital	471	46.5%	42.0%	51.0%	Below
Community University Health Care Center	901	27.1%	24.3%	30.1%	Below
Cuyuna Regional Medical Center	1,042	55.6%	52.5%	58.6%	Average
Dawson Clinic	96	46.9%	37.2%	56.8%	Average
Duluth Family Medicine Clinic (Formerly Duluth Family Practice Center)	220	46.8%	40.3%	53.4%	Average
Edina Sports Health & Wellness	63	81.0%	69.6%	88.8%	Above
Entira Family Clinics (formerly Family Health Services MN)	2,463	53.4%	51.5%	55.4%	Average
Essentia Health	8,983	57.8%	56.8%	58.9%	Above
Fairview Health Services	17,285	54.4%	53.7%	55.1%	Above
Fairview Mesaba Clinics	1,118	57.9%	55.0%	60.7%	Above
France Avenue Family Physicians	61	70.5%	58.1%	80.4%	Above
Glencoe Regional Health Services	423	54.4%	49.6%	59.1%	Average
Glenwood Medical Center	333	48.0%	42.7%	53.4%	Average
Grand Itasca Clinic	1,255	57.3%	54.5%	60.0%	Above
Gundersen Health System	453	59.2%	54.6%	63.6%	Above
HealthPartners Clinics	13,364	54.5%	53.7%	55.3%	Above
Hendricks Community Hospital Association	61	44.3%	32.5%	56.7%	Average
Hennepin Healthcare	8,469	47.4%	46.3%	48.4%	Below
Hutchinson Health	140	45.7%	37.7%	54.0%	Average



## **Colorectal Cancer Screening**

2022 measurement year

Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE	142 247	F2 70/	F2 40/	F2 00/	
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	143,247	52.7%	52.4%	52.9%	
Indian Health Board of Minneapolis	56	30.4%	19.9%	43.3%	Below
Kittson Healthcare Clinic	65	43.1%	31.8%	55.2%	Average
Lac Qui Parle Clinic	84	57.1%	46.5%	67.2%	Average
Lake Superior Community Health Center	72	43.1%	32.3%	54.6%	Average
Lake View Clinic - Two Harbors	281	50.2%	44.4%	56.0%	Average
Lakewood Health Center Clinic	91	42.9%	33.2%	53.1%	Average
Lakewood Health System	835	56.2%	52.8%	59.5%	Average
Mankato Clinic, Ltd.	1,246	51.7%	48.9%	54.5%	Average
Mayo Clinic	3,056	57.1%	55.3%	58.8%	Above
Mayo Clinic Health System	7,612	55.7%	54.6%	56.8%	Above
Meeker Memorial Hospital & Clinics	336	57.4%	52.1%	62.6%	Average
Mille Lacs Health System	323	42.7%	37.4%	48.2%	Below
Minnesota Women's Care	265	48.7%	42.7%	54.7%	Average
Native American Community Clinic	55	25.5%	15.8%	38.3%	Below
Neighborhood Healthsource	639	27.2%	23.9%	30.8%	Below
North Memorial	4,775	48.1%	46.7%	49.6%	Below
NorthPoint Health & Wellness Center	1,548	55.9%	53.5%	58.4%	Above
Northwest Family Physicians	653	36.0%	32.4%	39.7%	Below
Olivia Hospital & Clinic	54	40.7%	28.7%	54.0%	Average
Olmsted Medical Center	2,259	40.6%	38.6%	42.7%	Below
Open Door Health Center	82	26.8%	18.4%	37.3%	Below
Ortonville Area Health Services-Northside Medical Clinic	67	62.7%	50.7%	73.3%	Average
Park Nicollet Health Services	12,065	53.9%	53.1%	54.8%	Above
Perham Health	220	56.4%	49.8%	62.8%	Average
Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota	126	0.0%	0.0%	3.0%	Below
Premier OB/GYN of Minnesota	843	46.5%	43.2%	49.9%	Below
Rainy Lake Medical Center	106	23.6%	16.5%	32.5%	Below
Richfield Medical Group	123	67.5%	58.8%	75.1%	Above
Ridgeview Clinics	1,194	58.9%	56.1%	61.6%	Above
RiverView Health	142	49.3%	41.2%	57.4%	Average



## **Colorectal Cancer Screening**

2022 measurement year

Medical groups with 30+ MHCP Managed Care (MCO) patients in denominator

MEDICAL GROUP NAME	Patients	MHCP MCO Rate	95% CI Lower Limit	95% CI Upper Limit	Performance
MHCP MCO STATEWIDE AVERAGE	142 247	52.7%	52.4%	52.9%	
(ATTRIBUTED PATIENTS)	143,247				
Riverwood Healthcare Center	788	57.6%	54.1%	61.0%	Above
Sanford Health	3,470	51.8%	50.1%	53.4%	Average
Sanford Health Non-MN	304	62.2%	56.6%	67.4%	Above
Sawtooth Mountain Clinic	213	55.9%	49.2%	62.4%	Average
Scenic Rivers Health Services	504	41.1%	36.9%	45.4%	Below
Sleepy Eye Medical Center	220	52.7%	46.1%	59.2%	Average
Southside Community Health Services	141	55.3%	47.1%	63.3%	Average
St. Croix Regional Medical Center	198	46.0%	39.2%	52.9%	Average
St. Luke's Clinics	1,721	55.0%	52.6%	57.3%	Average
Stellis Health, PA	1,063	51.3%	48.3%	54.3%	Average
Stevens Community Medical Center	120	57.5%	48.6%	66.0%	Average
Tri-County Health Care	662	58.8%	55.0%	62.5%	Above
United Family Medicine	763	18.9%	16.3%	21.8%	Below
United Hospital District Clinic	280	43.6%	37.9%	49.4%	Below
Unity Family Healthcare, Family Medical Center	397	57.4%	52.5%	62.2%	Average
University of Minnesota Physicians	591	37.1%	33.3%	41.0%	Below
Voyage Healthcare	1,067	52.6%	49.6%	55.6%	Average
Welia Health	1,181	44.6%	41.8%	47.5%	Below
Williams Integracare Clinic	265	54.3%	48.3%	60.2%	Average



## **Definitions**

- 95% CI: 95% confidence interval
- Above: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly above the MHCP statewide average
- Average: Medical group's MHCP rate is not significantly different than the MHCP statewide average
- Below: Medical group's MHCP rate is significantly below the MHCP statewide average